TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Caro. MI 48723 Telephone: 989-672-3700 Fax: 989-672-4011

Resolution Honoring Steven Roland

Whereas, Steve Roland has been a highly respected Tuscola County Sheriff Department employee for almost twenty years, serving his community as a full time Certified Deputy since January 10, 2000, and

Whereas, during his time as a Certified Deputy, Steve achieved numerous awards, some of which include 8 Commendation Awards, 3 Professional Excellence Awards and 2 Meritorious Service Awards, and,

Whereas, Deputy Roland continually went above and beyond in helping the citizens of Tuscola County, also earning a Life Saving Award during his career with the Tuscola County Sheriff Department, and

Whereas, some of the other achievements earned by Deputy Roland include being chosen as the Officer of the Year in 2016, graduating from the LEAD program in 2017 and also participating in the Explorer Program.

Whereas, Deputy Roland has decided to retire from the Tuscola County Sheriff Department as a Certified Deputy, he will continue to mentor the youth of our community by teaching the Law Enforcement class at the Tuscola Intermediate School District, and

Whereas, Steve and his outstanding service will be greatly missed by all of the Tuscola County employees, he is wished the very best in his new endeavor as a mentor to the youth of our community.

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that on behalf of the residents of Tuscola County, the Board of Commissioners commends Certified Deputy Steven Roland for his tremendous contributions to Tuscola County during his time of service with us.

Date December 12 2019

Thom Bardwell, Chairperson
Tuscola County Board of Commissioners

I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at its meeting on December 12, 2019.

Date December 12,2019

Jod/ Fetting Tuscola County Clerk